FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL					
DMB Number:	3235-0287				
Stimated average burden					
ours per respon	se 0.5				

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person * Keenan W Howard JR			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol						5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)							
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O YORKTOWN PARTNERS LLC, 410 PARK AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR				Antero Midstream Partners LP [AM] 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 03/12/2019						X Dire			10% Owner Other (specify	below)		
(Street) NEW YORK, NY 10022			4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)							6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) X_Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(City) (State) (Zip)				Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acqui							ired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned					
(Instr. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Code (Instr. 8)	tion	4. Securities Acqu (A) or Disposed o (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		lof	Benefici	ally Owned Following d Transaction(s)			Beneficial Ownership		
						Code	V	Amou	(A) or	Price				or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)	
Common Ur limited partn			03/12/2019				D ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾		15,66	66 D	(1) (2)	0			D	
indirectly.			Table II - D				c ti	onta ne fo , Dis	ained i orm di sposed	in this fo splays a of, or Be	orm ar curre	e not recently val	ection of in quired to re id OMB con	spond un	ess	EC 1474 (9- 02)
Derivative Conversion		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/	n 3A. Deemed Execution Data	4. e, if Transaction Code (ear) (Instr. 8)		ion con I	5. Number of	6. Date Exer and Expirati (Month/Day		xercisable ration Date Day/Year)		Title and ount of derlying urities tr. 3 and	Derivative	9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	Owners Form o Derivat Securit Direct (or Indir	Ownershi y: (Instr. 4) ect
				(Code	v		Date Exer	cisable	Expiration Date	on Titl	Amoun or Numbe of Shares				
Reporti	ing O	wners														

	Relationships						
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Keenan W Howard JR C/O YORKTOWN PARTNERS LLC 410 PARK AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10022	X						

Signatures

/s/ W. Howard Keenan, Jr.	03/14/2019
Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

On March 12, 2019, Antero Midstream GP LP ("AMGP") converted from a limited partnership to a corporation named Antero Midstream Corporation ("New AM") under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Conversion"). Simultaneously with the Conversion, Antero Midstream Merger Sub LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and wholly owned subsidiary of Antero Midstream Newco Inc., a Delaware corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of the New AM, was merged with and into Antero

(1) Midstream Partners LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Antero Midstream"), with Antero Midstream surviving such merger as an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of

New AM (the "Merger"), as a result of which all outstanding common units of Antero Midstream were converted into an aggregate of approximately \$598.7 million in cash and approximately 303.1 million shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the "Merger Shares").

(2) (Continued from Footnote 1) In connection, with the Merger, the reporting person made an election to convert his outstanding common units of Antero Midstream into Merger Shares and cash for consideration of \$3.415 in cash and 1.6350 in Merger Shares per outstanding common unit of Antero Midstream.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.